
Provisional Competition Schedule*

LONGINES
GLOBAL
CHAMPIONS
TOUR

WWW.GCGLOBALCHAMPIONS.COM

 RAMATUELLE
ST.TROPEZ
30 MAY-1 JUNE 2024
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*Subject to changes.

DAY 0 - TUESDAY 28th MAY 2024

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

13:00 

13:00 

| ||| -

| |||

Lunging - Warm up

Flat work - Main Arena -

-

-

|

|

-

-

ALL

ALL

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

DAY 1 - WEDNESDAY 29th  MAY 2024

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

07:00

07:00

| ||| -

| ||| -

13:00 | ||| -

|

|

|
16:30 | |||

Lunging - Warm up

Flat work - Main Arena

HORSE INSPECTION  Main Arena

Training session - Flat work -|

-

-

-

- -

-

-

-

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

DAY 4 - SATURDAY 1st  JUNE 2024

ALL

ALL

CSI2*

CSI2*

06:00

06:00

| ||| -

| ||| -

08:00 | ||| 1,15m

|
|
|

10:00 | ||| 1,30m|
CSI2*

CSI2*

CSI2*

12:45

FOLLOWING

FOLLOWING

| ||
|
|

|
|
|

1,45m

Lunging - Warm up

Training Session - Main Arena

Against the clock with Jump off 

Against the clock with Jump off 

GP - Against the clock with Jump off |
|
|

|
|

|
|

-

Prix Nikki Beach Saint-Tropez

Prix Hôtel Byblos Saint-Tropez

Lamborghini Cannes Trophy

Constance Hotels & Resorts Challenge

- -

-

3.000

5.000

25.000

28.200

337.200

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

DAY 2 -  THURSDAY  30th MAY 2024

ALL

ALL

6:00

6:00

7:45

| ||| -

| ||| -

| |||

|

|

| -

08:30 | ||| | 1,15m €CSI2*

10:15 | ||| | 1,25m €CSI2*

12:45 | ||| | 1,40m €CSI2*

15:00 | ||| | 1,40m €CSI5*

17:40 | |||

Lunging - Warm up

Training Session - Main Arena

Horse Reinspection - Warm up

2 Phases Special 

2 Phases Special 

Against the clock NO Jump off

2 Phases

Against the clock NO Jump off| 1,45m €CSI5*

-

-

-

Prix Ville de Ramatuelle

Prix Cavalleria Toscana

Prix JetFly / Captain Jet

Prix Lion of Porches

Lugano Diamonds Trophy

1.500

2.500

3.500

10.000

28.200

Time Category Event Format Height Prize
DAY 3 -  FRIDAY  31st MAY 2024

ALL

ALL

06:00

06:00

08:00

| ||| -

| ||| -

| |||

|

|

| 1,30m €CSI2*

10:30 | ||| | 1,15m €CSI2*

12:15 | |||

Lunging - Warm up

Training Session - Main Arena

Against the clock NO Jump off

Against the clock NO Jump off

Against the clock NO Jump off| 1,45m €CSI2*

-

-

Prix Constance Hotels & Resorts

Prix L'Opéra Saint-Tropez

Champagne PIAFF Trophy

15:00 | ||| GCL competition - 1st Round | 1,55m €CSI5* Against the clock NO Jump off

18:00 | ||| GCL competition - 2nd Round
GP Qualifier 

| 1,60m €CSI5* Against the clock NO Jump off

3.500

2.000

4.500

56.800

105.500

CSI5*

CSI5*

15:15 | ||| 1,45m|
17:50 | ||| Longines Global Champions Tour

Grand Prix of Ramatuelle/St.Tropez
1,60m| Against the clock with Jump off

Against the clock NO Jump offPrix PremiuMares

CTAcademy Challenge -

-

-

-

-

-


