LONGINES GLOBAL CHAMPIONS TOUR

RAMATUELLE ST.TROPEZ 30 MAY-1 JUNE 2024

Provisional Competition Schedule*
*subject to changes.









WWW.GCGLOBALCHAMPIONS.COM

īme	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
13:00	• ALL	1 - \\\\\\\\	Lunging - Warm up		-
13:00	● ALL	1 - \\\\\\\	Flat work - Main Arena	11	-
DAY	Y 1 - WEDNESI	DAY 29 th MAY 2024			
Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
07:00	ALL	1 -	Lunging - Warm up	1-1	-
07:00	I ■ ALL	1 -	Flat work - Main Arena	1-1	-
13:00	I ■ ALL	1 -	HORSE INSPECTION Main Arena	1-1	-
16:30	I ● ALL	1 -	Training session - Flat work	1-1	-
DAY	Y2-THURSDA	AY 30th MAY 2024			
Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
6:00	│ ● ALL	1 -	Lunging - Warm up	1 -	
6:00	I ● ALL	1 -	Training Session - Main Arena	1 -	I
7:45	1	I -	Horse Reinspection - Warm up	-	
08:30	● CSI2*	Prix Ville de Ramatuelle	2 Phases Special	1,15m	€ 1.500
10:15	• CSI2*	Prix Cavalleria Toscana	2 Phases Special	1,25m	€ 2.500
12:45	● CSI2*	Prix JetFly / Captain Jet	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,40m	€ 3.500
15:00	• CSI5*	Prix Lion of Porches	2 Phases	1,40m	€ 10.000
17:40	• CSI5*	Lugano Diamonds Trophy	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,45m	€ 28.200
DAY	Y3-FRIDAY 3	81st MAY 2024			
Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
06:00	I ● ALL	I -	Lunging - Warm up	1 -	1
06:00	ALL	I -	Training Session - Main Arena	-	1
08:00	● CSI2*	Prix Constance Hotels & Resorts	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,30m	€ 3.500
10:30	● CSI2*	Prix L'Opéra Saint-Tropez	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,15m	€ 2.000
12:15	● CSI2*	Champagne PIAFF Trophy	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,45m	€ 4.500
15:00	● CSI5*	GCL competition - 1st Round	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,55m	€ 56.800
18:00	● CSI5*	GCL competition - 2nd Round GP Qualifier	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,60m	€ 105.500
		AY 1st JUNE 2024		11.2.1.1	Prize
Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
06:00	ALL	1-	Lunging - Warm up	1	-
06:00	ALL ACCION	- Dri Milli Decelo Colina Transce	Training Session - Main Arena	-	-
08:00 10:00	• CSI2*	Prix Nikki Beach Saint-Tropez	Against the clock with Jump off	1,15m	3.000
12:45	• CSI2*	Prix Hôtel Byblos Saint-Tropez Lamborghini Cannes Trophy	Against the clock with Jump off GP - Against the clock with Jump off	1,30m 1,45m	25.000
	• CSI2*	Constance Hotels & Resorts Challenge	-	-	23.000
FOLLOWING		CTAcademy Challenge	1 -	1 -	-
FOLLOWING	1 0012				
	• CSI5*	Prix PremiuMares	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,45m	28.200 337.200